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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS SUMMARY REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology

                                                             FALL     WINTER     SPRING     SUMMER    CONTRACT    CONTRACT
CONTRACT       RULE     NAME                 ID              ELUS       ELUS       ELUS       ELUS        ELUS         FTE
------------   ------   ------------------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   ---------
Professorial   36FWS    Krause, Mark A       000000000        .00        .00      12.00        .00       12.00         .33
               36FWS    Kyle, Patricia       000000000      12.00      16.00      11.00        .00       39.00        1.08
               36FWS    Murray, Paul D       000000000       7.00       7.00      11.00        .00       25.00         .69
               36FWS    Naumes, Michael J    000000000       4.50        .00      16.00        .00       20.50         .57
               36FWS    Pierson, Jean F      000000000       9.83      10.00       7.00        .00       26.83         .75
               36FWS    Russell-Miller, Ma   000000000      12.00       4.00      16.00        .00       32.00         .89
               36FWS    Wilson, Josie A      000000000        .00        .00       8.00        .00        8.00         .22
************                                                                                                     ---------
sum                                                                                                                   4.53

Adjunct        45FWS    Newton, Bethany L    000000000       4.00        .00        .00        .00        4.00
************                                                                                                     ---------
sum

                                                                                                                 ---------
                                                                                                                      4.53
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS SUMMARY REPORT
                                    Academic Year: 2014-2015  D5-Social Sciences  PSY-Psychology

                                                             FALL     WINTER     SPRING     SUMMER    CONTRACT    CONTRACT
CONTRACT       RULE     NAME                 ID              ELUS       ELUS       ELUS       ELUS        ELUS         FTE
------------   ------   ------------------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   ---------
Professorial   36FWS    Christopherson, Co   000000000      12.00       7.00      11.00        .00       30.00         .83
************                                                                                                     ---------
sum                                                                                                                    .83

Professional   45FWS    Boudreau, Theresa    000000000      11.00      11.00      11.00        .00       33.00         .74
************                                                                                                     ---------
sum                                                                                                                    .74

                                                                                                                 ---------
                                                                                                                      1.57
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                                              FACULTY CONTRACT AND TERM WORKLOAD RULES
                                                     For Academic Year 2014-2015

CO                                                              TERM       INST   INST   NIST   NIST    TOT    TOT    FTE    FTE
CD CONTRACT                   RULE   DESCRIPTION                CONTRACT    LOW   HIGH    LOW   HIGH    LOW   HIGH    LOW   HIGH
-- -------------------------- ------ -------------------------- -------- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
PF Professorial               36FWS  36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring Fall        .00  12.00    .00  12.00  12.00  12.00   1.00   1.00
                                                                Winter      .00  12.00    .00  12.00  12.00  12.00   1.00   1.00
                                                                Spring      .00  12.00    .00  12.00  12.00  12.00   1.00   1.00
                                                                CONTRACT    .00  36.00    .00  36.00  36.00  36.00   1.00   1.00

PR Professional               45FWS  45 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring Fall        .00  16.00    .00  16.00  12.00  16.00   1.00   1.00
                                                                Winter      .00  16.00    .00  16.00  12.00  16.00   1.00   1.00
                                                                Spring      .00  16.00    .00  16.00  12.00  16.00   1.00   1.00
                                                                CONTRACT    .00  45.00    .00  45.00  44.00  45.00   1.00   1.00

1. Courses are loaded at the assigned credits except lab and studio courses which are loaded at 2/3 the assigned credits.
2. Default course loads (1.) may be permanently overridden in unusual situations.
   Examples include lecture/lab mixes and courses with habitually large enrollments.
   Permanent overrides should be at the minimum value that will ever be used.
   Minimum enrollments may also be increased when permanently overriding loads.
3. After enrollments are finalized, loading is recalculated at 1/6*enrollments*course load up to 6 enrollments.
   Loading for courses for which students may enroll for different credit amounts are recalculated at 1 ELU per 6 SCH --
   up to a maximum of 3 ELUs.
4. For term-to-term adjustments for course prep, large enrollments, etc., adjust loading using non-instructional assignments.
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Krause, Mark A - 940218004 - Professorial Contract
                              Contract FTE: .33 Contract Workload: 12 UNDER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Spring INST PF  PSY  341   6568  U      Learning and Memory            100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  351   6566  L      Behavioral Neuroscience        100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  351   6567  L      Behavioral Neuroscience        100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     12.00    .00  12.00  12.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        12.00    .00  12.00  12.00
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Kyle, Patricia  - 940098445 - Professorial Contract
                              Contract FTE: 1.08 Contract Workload: 39 OVER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PF  COUN 570   2037  L      Adv Human Growth and Devel     100  4    6    18                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  COUN 576   2038  L      Family and Couples Counseling  100  4    6    17                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  460   2034  L   SY Child and Adolescent Develop   100  4    6    16                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  560   2035  L   SY Child and Adolescent Develop   100  4    6    1                   .00    .00    .00    .00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     12.00    .00  12.00  12.00

Winter INST PF  COUN 504   3949  E      Individ Counseling Practicum   100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  COUN 575   3948  L      Adv Crisis Intervention Strat  100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  463   3903  L      Psychopathology of Childhood   100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  563   3904  L      Psychopathology of Childhood   100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     16.00    .00  16.00  16.00

Spring INST PF  COUN 506   6596  E      Group Counseling Practicum     100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  COUN 599   6595  L      Professional Guidance          100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  PSY  471   6569  L      Introduction to Helping Skills 100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     11.00    .00  11.00  11.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        39.00    .00  39.00  39.00
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Murray, Paul D - 940096093 - Professorial Contract
                              Contract FTE: .69 Contract Workload: 25 UNDER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PF  COUN 510   2039  E      Internship                     100  3              18   32       3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  PSY  406   2415  E      Intructional Aide              100  3              18   0         .00    .00    .00    .00
            PF  PSY  432   2036  U   PL Personality                    100  4    6    34                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  532   2268  U   PL Personality                    100  4    6    2                   .00    .00    .00    .00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      7.00    .00   7.00   7.00

Winter INST PF  COUN 510   3950  E      Internship                     100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  PSY  496   3905  U      History/Systems of Psychology  100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      7.00    .00   7.00   7.00

Spring INST PF  COUN 599   6597  L      Professional Guidance          100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  PSY  432   6570  U      Personality                    100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  532   6571  U      Personality                    100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     11.00    .00  11.00  11.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        25.00    .00  25.00  25.00
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Naumes, Michael - 940096076 - Professorial Contract
                             Contract FTE: .57 Contract Workload: 20.5 UNDER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PF  PSY  406   2416  E      Intructional Aide              100  3              18   3         .50    .00    .50    .50
            PF  PSY  438   2040  L   PY Group Dynamics                 100  4    6    12                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  538   2041  L   PY Group Dynamics                 100  4    6    0                   .00    .00    .00    .00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      4.50    .00   4.50   4.50

Spring INST PF  PSY  438   6572  L      Group Dynamics                 100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  445   6574  L      Organizational Psychology      100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  538   6573  L      Group Dynamics                 100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  545   6575  L      Organizational Psychology      100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     16.00    .00  16.00  16.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        20.50    .00  20.50  20.50
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                           Newton, Bethany - 940085188 - Adjunct Contract
                                  Contract FTE:  Contract Workload: 4 NA 45 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST AD  PSY  202   2604  U      General Psychology             100  4    6    15                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      4.00    .00   4.00   4.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                         4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Pierson, Jean F - 940096009 - Professorial Contract
                             Contract FTE: .75 Contract Workload: 26.83 UNDER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PF  COUN 502   2046  L      The Helping Relationship       100  4    6    15                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  COUN 510   2047  E      Internship                     100  3              18   11       1.83    .00   1.83   1.83
            PF  PSY  369   2045  L      Human Sexuality                100  4    6    29                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      9.83    .00   9.83   9.83

Winter INST PF  COUN 510   3951  E      Internship                     100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  COUN 599   3952  L      Professional Guidance          100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  PSY  369   3912  L      Human Sexuality                100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     10.00    .00  10.00  10.00

Spring INST PF  COUN 510   6599  E      Internship                     100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  COUN 574   6598  L      Group Counseling               100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      7.00    .00   7.00   7.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        26.83    .00  26.83  26.83
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Russell-Miller, - 940096393 - Professorial Contract
                              Contract FTE: .89 Contract Workload: 32 UNDER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PF  PSY  498   2055  N      Psychology Capstone: Project   100  4    6    15                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  498   2059  N      Psychology Capstone: Project   100  4    6    15                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  467   2060  L   DP Death and Dying                100  4    6    21                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  567   2061  L   DP Death and Dying                100  4    6    1                   .00    .00    .00    .00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     12.00    .00  12.00  12.00

Winter INST PF  PSY  313   3920  L      Human Behavior and Film        100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      4.00    .00   4.00   4.00

Spring INST PF  PSY  466   6586  L      Psychology of Aging            100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  499   6584  N      Psychology Capstone            100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  499   6585  N      Psychology Capstone            100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  566   6587  L      Psychology of Aging            100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     16.00    .00  16.00  16.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        32.00    .00  32.00  32.00
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                              Academic Year: 2014-2015  06-College of Arts and Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Wilson, Josie A - 940096107 - Professorial Contract
                               Contract FTE: .22 Contract Workload: 8 UNDER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PF  COUN 599   2371  L      Professional Guidance          100  3              18   0         .00    .00    .00    .00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                       .00    .00    .00    .00

Spring INST PF  COUN 506   6602  E      Group Counseling Practicum     100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  COUN 506   6603  E      Group Counseling Practicum     100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      8.00    .00   8.00   8.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                         8.00    .00   8.00   8.00
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                                    Academic Year: 2014-2015  D5-Social Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Boudreau, There - 940096445 - Professional Contract
                              Contract FTE: .74 Contract Workload: 33 UNDER 45 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PR  PSY  201   2024  L      General Psychology             100  4    6    75                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PR  PSY  201   2025  L      General Psychology             100  4    6    74                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PR  PSY  409B  2026  E      Practicum: Human Service       100  3              18   46       3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     11.00    .00  11.00  11.00

Winter INST PR  PSY  201   3935  L      General Psychology             100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PR  PSY  409B  3936  E      Practicum: Human Service       100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PR  PSY  429   3937  L      Program Development            100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     11.00    .00  11.00  11.00

Spring INST PR  PSY  201   6560  L      General Psychology             100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PR  PSY  409B  6561  E      Practicum: Human Service       100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PR  PSY  497   6562  N      Human Service Capstone Project 100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     11.00    .00  11.00  11.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        33.00    .00  33.00  33.00
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                                              FACULTY WORKLOAD ANALYSIS DETAILED REPORT
                                    Academic Year: 2014-2015  D5-Social Sciences  PSY-Psychology
                                         Christopherson, - 940404817 - Professorial Contract
                              Contract FTE: .83 Contract Workload: 30 UNDER 36 ELUs Fall-Winter-Spring

       ASGN CO                   SCH                                             MIN  ACT  MIN  ACT      INST   NIST   CONT   ALL
TERM   TYPE CD  SUBJ CRSE  CRN   TYP XL TITLE                          RESP ELU  ENRL ENRL SCH  SCH      ELUS   ELUS   ELUS   ELUS
------ ---- --- ---- ----- ----- --- -- ------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
Fall   INST PF  PSY  202   2028  L      General Psychology             100  4    6    75                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  479   2029  L      Abnormal Psychology            100  4    6    30                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  479   2030  L      Abnormal Psychology            100  4    6    30                 4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     12.00    .00  12.00  12.00

Winter INST PF  COUN 581   3946  L      Ethics/Roles Counseling Prof   100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  COUN 599   3947  L      Professional Guidance          100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                      7.00    .00   7.00   7.00

Spring INST PF  COUN 510   6594  E      Internship                     100  3              18   0        3.00    .00   3.00   3.00
            PF  COUN 531   6593  L      Community Counseling           100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
            PF  PSY  202   6563  L      General Psychology             100  4    6    0                  4.00    .00   4.00   4.00
****** ****                                                                                            ------ ------ ------ ------
sum                                                                                                     11.00    .00  11.00  11.00

                                                                                                       ------ ------ ------ ------
                                                                                                        30.00    .00  30.00  30.00

                                                                                                                   FAC_LOAD_ANALYSIS
"ACYR","COLL","DEPT","NAME","ID","CC","RULE","TERM","TYPE","SUBJ","CRSE","CRN","SCHD","XLST","TITLE","RESP","ELU","MIN ENRL","ACT
ENRL","MIN SCH","ACT SCH","INST ELUS","NIST ELUS","CONT ELUS","ALL ELUS"
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"2014","06","PSY","Krause, Mark A","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","341","6568","U","","Learning and Memory          
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Krause, Mark A","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","351","6566","L","","Behavioral Neuroscience      
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Krause, Mark A","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","351","6567","L","","Behavioral Neuroscience      
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","COUN","570","2037","L","","Adv Human Growth and Devel 
","100","4","6","18","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","COUN","576","2038","L","","Family and Couples
Counseling ","100","4","6","17","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","460","2034","L","SY","Child and Adolescent
Develop  ","100","4","6","16","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","560","2035","L","SY","Child and Adolescent
Develop  ","100","4","6","1","","","0","0","0","0"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","COUN","504","3949","E","","Individ Counseling
Practicum  ","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","COUN","575","3948","L","","Adv Crisis Intervention
Strat ","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","PSY","463","3903","L","","Psychopathology of Childhood
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","PSY","563","3904","L","","Psychopathology of Childhood
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","506","6596","E","","Group Counseling Practicum 
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","599","6595","L","","Professional Guidance      
","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","06","PSY","Kyle, Patricia ","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","471","6569","L","","Introduction to Helping
Skills","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","COUN","510","2039","E","","Internship                  
","100","3","","","18","32","3","0","3","3"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","406","2415","E","","Intructional Aide            
","100","3","","","18","0","0","0","0","0"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","432","2036","U","PL","Personality                
","100","4","6","34","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","532","2268","U","PL","Personality                
","100","4","6","2","","","0","0","0","0"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","COUN","510","3950","E","","Internship                  
","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","PSY","496","3905","U","","History/Systems of Psychology
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","599","6597","L","","Professional Guidance       
","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","432","6570","U","","Personality                  
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Murray, Paul D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","532","6571","U","","Personality                  
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Naumes, Michael J","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","406","2416","E","","Intructional Aide         
","100","3","","","18","3",".5","0",".5",".5"
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"2014","06","PSY","Naumes, Michael J","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","438","2040","L","PY","Group Dynamics          
","100","4","6","12","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Naumes, Michael J","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","538","2041","L","PY","Group Dynamics          
","100","4","6","0","","","0","0","0","0"
"2014","06","PSY","Naumes, Michael J","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","438","6572","L","","Group Dynamics            
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Naumes, Michael J","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","445","6574","L","","Organizational Psychology 
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Naumes, Michael J","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","538","6573","L","","Group Dynamics            
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Naumes, Michael J","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","545","6575","L","","Organizational Psychology 
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Newton, Bethany L","000000000","AD","45FWS","201401","INST","PSY","202","2604","U","","General Psychology        
","100","4","6","15","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","COUN","502","2046","L","","The Helping Relationship   
","100","4","6","15","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","COUN","510","2047","E","","Internship                 
","100","3","","","18","11","1.83","0","1.83","1.83"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","369","2045","L","","Human Sexuality             
","100","4","6","29","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","COUN","510","3951","E","","Internship                 
","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","COUN","599","3952","L","","Professional Guidance      
","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","PSY","369","3912","L","","Human Sexuality             
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","510","6599","E","","Internship                 
","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","06","PSY","Pierson, Jean F","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","574","6598","L","","Group Counseling           
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","467","2060","L","DP","Death and Dying    
","100","4","6","21","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","498","2055","N","","Psychology Capstone:
Project  ","100","4","6","15","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","498","2059","N","","Psychology Capstone:
Project  ","100","4","6","15","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","567","2061","L","DP","Death and Dying    
","100","4","6","1","","","0","0","0","0"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","PSY","313","3920","L","","Human Behavior and
Film       ","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","466","6586","L","","Psychology of Aging  
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","499","6584","N","","Psychology Capstone  
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","499","6585","N","","Psychology Capstone  
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Russell-Miller, Mary P","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","566","6587","L","","Psychology of Aging  
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
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"2014","06","PSY","Wilson, Josie A","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","COUN","599","2371","L","","Professional Guidance      
","100","3","","","18","0","0","0","0","0"
"2014","06","PSY","Wilson, Josie A","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","506","6602","E","","Group Counseling Practicum 
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","06","PSY","Wilson, Josie A","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","506","6603","E","","Group Counseling Practicum 
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201401","INST","PSY","201","2024","L","","General Psychology      
","100","4","6","75","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201401","INST","PSY","201","2025","L","","General Psychology      
","100","4","6","74","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201401","INST","PSY","409B","2026","E","","Practicum: Human
Service      ","100","3","","","18","46","3","0","3","3"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201402","INST","PSY","201","3935","L","","General Psychology      
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201402","INST","PSY","409B","3936","E","","Practicum: Human
Service      ","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201402","INST","PSY","429","3937","L","","Program Development     
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201403","INST","PSY","201","6560","L","","General Psychology      
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201403","INST","PSY","409B","6561","E","","Practicum: Human
Service      ","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","D5","PSY","Boudreau, Theresa L","000000000","PR","45FWS","201403","INST","PSY","497","6562","N","","Human Service Capstone
Project","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","202","2028","L","","General Psychology   
","100","4","6","75","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","479","2029","L","","Abnormal Psychology  
","100","4","6","30","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201401","INST","PSY","479","2030","L","","Abnormal Psychology  
","100","4","6","30","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","COUN","581","3946","L","","Ethics/Roles
Counseling Prof  ","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201402","INST","COUN","599","3947","L","","Professional
Guidance         ","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","510","6594","E","","Internship          
","100","3","","","18","0","3","0","3","3"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","COUN","531","6593","L","","Community Counseling
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
"2014","D5","PSY","Christopherson, Cody D","000000000","PF","36FWS","201403","INST","PSY","202","6563","L","","General Psychology   
","100","4","6","0","","","4","0","4","4"
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